IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 29-2012-CA-011098 Section: N

NATIONAL COMMUNITY CAPITAL FUND Plaintiff.

ADAM WEBSTER FARNSWORTH, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF NANCY FARNSWORTH; ADAM WEBSTER FARNSWORTH, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF WEBSTER FARNSWORTH; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS; ADAM WEBSTER FARNSWORTH; AARON SPENCER FARNSWORTH

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Final Judgment of Fore-closure dated January 21, 2014, entered in Civil Case No. 29-2012-CA-011098 of the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit Court in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 11th day of March, 2014 at 10:00 a.m. via the website: http:// www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com, rel ative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

THE EAST 60.0 FEET OF THE WEST 216.0 FEET OF LOT 1, REVISED MAP OF ALICE HEIGHTS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, AS THE SAME IS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 26, PAGE 19, OF THE PUB-LIC RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA, LESS THE NORTH 180.0 FEET AND LESS THE SOUTH 285.0 FEET THEREOF

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days offer the sale. after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an ac-commodation in order to access court facilities or participate in a court proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. To request such an accommodation, please contact the Administrative Office of the Court as far in advance as possible, but preferably at least (7) days before your scheduled court appearance or other court activity of the date the service is needed: Complete a Request for Accommodations Form and submit to 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, FL 33602. Please review FAQs for answers to many questions. You may contact the Administrative Office of the Courts ADA Coordinator by letter, telephone or e-mail. Administrative Office of the Courts, Attention: ADA Coordinator, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Tampa, FL 33602. Phone: 813-272-7040; Hearing Impaired: 1-800-955-8771; Voice impaired: 1-800-955-8770; email: ADA@fljud13.org

Dated February 11, 2014

MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237 Mailing Address:

Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97004313-12

2/14-2/21/14 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE #: 2012-CC-026338 Div. H

TRAFALGAR SQUARE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-forprofit corporation, Plaintiff,

CARRIE ANNE ALMODOVAR and DAVID ALMODOVAR, wife and husband, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. and UNKNOWN TENANT. Defendants.

NOTICE OF RE-SCHEDULED SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated April 23, 2013 and Order Rescheduling Foreclosure Sale dated July 9, 2013 and entered in Case No. 2012-CC-026338 Div. H, of the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein Trafalgar Square Homeowners Association, Inc. is Plaintiff, and Carrie Anne Almodovar, David Almodovar and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. are Defendants, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on March 14, 2014, in an online sale at www.hillsborough.realforeclose. com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 5, Block P, TRAFALGAR SQUARE, according to the map or plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 82, page(s) 81 of the Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN OR DAYS AFTER THE SALE 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of cer-tain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coor-dinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated February 11, 2014 Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS PRIMARY E-MAIL:

pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D. Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTÓRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

2/14-2/21/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 11-CA-016584

THIRD FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF CLEVELAND Plaintiff,

HERIBERTO Z. LORENZO A/K/A HERIBERTO LORENZO: UNKNOWN SPOUSE OF HERIBERTO Z. LORENZO A/K/A HERIBERTO LORENZO, IF ANY: ANGELA I. ANTUNEZ. A/K/A ANGELA ANTUNEZ; UNKNOWN TENANT(S); JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA., SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK; STERLING JEWELERS, INC. D/B/A KAY JEWELERS; AMBER PLACE SUBDIVISION ASSOCIATION, INC. Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order Granting Plaintiff's Motion to Reset Foreclosure Sale dated January 23, 2014, entered in Civil Case No. 11-CA-016584 of the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit Court in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bid-der for cash on the day of 11th day of March, 2014 at 10:00 a.m. via the website: http://www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment,

LOT 2, AMBER PLACE SUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 102, PAGES 114 AND 115, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF HILLS-BOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to access court facilities or participate in a court proceeding, you are entitled at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. To request such an accommodation, please contact the Administrative Office of the Court as far in advance as possible, but preferably at least (7) days before your scheduled court appearance (/) days before your scheduled court appearance or other court activity of the date the service is needed: Complete a Request for Accommodations Form and submit to 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, FL 33602. Please review FAQs for answers to many questions. You may contact the Administrative Office of the Courts ADA Coordinator Infinistrative Office of the Courts ADA coordinator by letter, telephone or e-mail. Administrative Office of the Courts, Attention: ADA Coordinator, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Tampa, FL 33602. Phone: 813-272-7040; Hearing Impaired: 1-800-955-8771; Voice impaired: 1-800-955-8770; email: ADA@fljud13.org

Dated February 11, 2014

MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97002754-13

2/14-2/21/14 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

Case No.11-CC-038011 Div: J

THE LANDINGS OF TAMPA CONDO-MINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation, Plaintiff.

ANGELA DENISE HARRIS, and UNKNOWN TENANTS, Defendants.

NOTICE OF SALE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the Amended Uniform Final Judgment of Foreclosure entered on February 6, 2014, in the case pending in the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, Case No. 11-CC-038011, Division "J", the undersigned Clerk will sell the property situated said County, described as:

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 307, OF THE LANDINGS OF TAMPA, A CONDOMINIUM, ACCORDING TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 15589, AT PAGE 1308, AS AMENDED BY SCRIVENER'S AF-FIDAVIT RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDED IN OFFICIAL
RECORDS BOOK 15605, PAGE 686,
OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA,
AS AMENDED TOGETHER WITH AN
UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN THE COM-MON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT THERETO.

Property Address: 4107 Chatham Oak Court, #307, Tampa, FL 33624.

at public sale, to the highest and best bidder for cash on March 28, 2014 at 10:00 A.M. online at the following website: http://www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs St., Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Barbara J. Prasse, P.A. FBN 610933 P.O. Box 173497 Tampa, FL 33672 Telephone: 813-258-4422 Facsimile: 813-258-4424 pleadings@tampalitigator.com Counsel for Plaintiff

2/14-2/21/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 29-2012-CA-004449

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSO-CIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2006-FM2, ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH Plaintiff,

John R. Graves, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated November 12, 2013, and entered in Case No. 29-2012-CA-004449 of tered in Case No. 29-2012-CA-004449 of the Circuit Court of the THIRTEENTH Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2006-FM2, ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES is the Plaintiff and John CERTIFICATES is the Plaintiff and John R. Graves, Paula J. Graves, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems Inc As Nominee For Fre, Ispc, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.hillsborough.realforeclose. com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 A.M. on March 25, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to

Lot 16, Block 4, The Willows Unit No. 3, According To The Plat Thereof, As Recorded In Plat Book 66, Page 29 Of The Public Records Of Hillsborough

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

"In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommoda-tion to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Hillsborough County, County Center, 13th Floor, 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL 33602, Telephone (813) 276-8100, via Florida Relay Service".

Dated at Hillsborough County, Florida, this 11th day of February, 2014.

Michelle Garcla Gilbert, Esq. Florida Bar No. 549452 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff
2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

2/14-2/21/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUI IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 2012-CA-009295

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSO-CIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF THE ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2006-NC2, ASSET BACKÉD PASS-THROUGH Plaintiff.

Lonnie Simmons A/K/A Lonnie F. Simmons A/K/A Lonnie Floyd Simmon, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated November 12, 2013, and entered in Case No. 2012-CA-009295 of the Circuit Court of the THIRTEENTH Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF THE ACE SECURITIES CORP HOME FOURTY SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2006-NC2, AS-SET BACKED PASS-THROUGH CER-TIFICATES is the Plaintiff and Lonnie Simmons A/K/A Lonnie F. Simmons A/K/A Lonnie Floyd Simmon, Lolita Simmons Mary Kapraun, State Of Florida Thirteenth Judicial Circuit, Hillsborough County, A Political Subdivision Of The State Of Florida, Clerk Of The Circuit Court In And For Hillsborough County, Florida, State Of Florida Department Of Revenue, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.hillsborough. realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 A.M. on March 25, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 71, Block 2, Clair-Mel City Unit No. 51, According To The Map Or Plat Thereof As Recorded In Plat Book 36, Page 31, Of The Public Records Of Hillsborough County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER
THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM
WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO
LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE
SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM,
YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY
DEMAINING FILING AFTER OF DAYS REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

"In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Hillsborough County, County Center, 13th Floor, 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL 33602, Telephone (813) 276-8100, via Florida Relay SerDated at Hillsborough County, Florida, this 11th day of February, 2014. Michelle Garcla Gilbert, Esq. Florida Bar No. 549452

GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff
2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 2005 Fall Alli Gilolo, 2315 1-1 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

2/14-2/21/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 10-CA-003870 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Plaintiff,

Michele T. Alvarez A/K/A Michele Alvarez, et al.

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Fore-closure dated November 12, 2013, and entered in Case No. 10-CA-003870 of the Circuit Court of the THIRTEENTH Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein Bank of America, N.A. is the Plaintiff and Michele T. Alvarez A/K/A Michele Alvarez, Daniel J. Alvarez A/K/A Daniel Alvarez, Bank of America, N.A., Magdalene Reserve Homeowners' Association, INC., the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 A.M. on March 25, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 11, Block 1, of Magdalene Re serve, according to the map or plat thereof as recorded in plat book 69, page 40 of the public records of Hillsborough County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER
THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM
WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO
LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE
SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM,
YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY
DEMAINING FILING AFTER OF DAYS REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

"In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act. persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Hillsborough County, County Center, 13th Floor, 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL 33602, Telephone (813) 276 8100, via Florida Relay Service".

Dated at Hillsborough County, Florida, this 11th day of February, 2014.

Michelle Garcla Gilbert, Esq. Florida Bar No. 549452 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 èmailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

2/14-2/21/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 292013CA008360A001HC

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE FOR THE LMT 2007-4 TRUST FUND Plaintiff,

RAQUEL OLIVA, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated November 12, 2013, and entered in Case No. 292013CA008360A001HC of the Circuit Court of the THIRTEENTH Ju-dicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein Wells Fargo Bank, NA as trustee for the LMT 2007-4 Trust Fund is the Plaintiff and WILDEWOOD AT PLANTATION HOMEOWNERS ASSO-CIATION INC, UNKNOWN TENANT #1 NK/A EUMELIA RODRIGUEZ, RAQUEL OLIVA, LAZARO GALLARDO AKA LA-ZARO O. GALLARDO, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.hillsborough.realforeclose. com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 A.M. on March 25, 2014, forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to

LOT 17, IN BLOCK 3, OF WILDE-WOOD VILLAGE SUBDIVISION, UNIT 2, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 70, AT PAGE 37, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF HILLSBOR-OUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY DEMAINING ELINIC AFTER BO DAYS REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS

"In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommoda tion to participate in this proceeding shall, within ven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact e Administrative Office of the Court, Hillsborough County, County Center, 13th Floor, 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL 33602, Telephone (813) 276-8100, via Florida Relay Service".

Dated at Hillsborough County, Florida, this 11th day of February, 2014. Michelle Garcla Gilbert, Esq. Florida Bar No. 549452 GII BERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A. 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 F (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com 2/14-2/21/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 2012-CA-008969

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATE-HOLDERS OF THE CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES **SERIES 2007-13**

Raymond E. Carraher A/K/A Raymond Carraher, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Fore-closure dated November 12, 2013, and entered in Case No. 2012-CA-008969 of the Circuit Court of the THIRTEENTH Juthe Circuit Court of the Hill Earli H Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF THE CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, INC., ASSET-BACKED CE SERIES 2007-13 is the Plaintiff and Raymond E. Carraher A/K/A Raymond Carraher, Hillsborough County, Board Of County Commissioners, State Of Florida, Danielle Scoggins, Clerk Of The Circuit Court In And For Hillsborough County, Florida, State Of Florida Department Of Revenue, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 A.M. on March 25, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 6, Block 5, Valrico Vista, According To That Certain Plat As Recorded In Plat Book 64, Page 18, Public Records Of Hillsborough County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

"In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Hillsborough County, County Center, 13th Floor, 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL 33602, Telephone (813) 276-8100, via Florida Relay Service".

Dated at Hillsborough County, Florida, this 11th day of February, 2014. Michelle Garcla Gilbert, Esq. Florida Bar No. 549452 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

2/14-2/21/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 2012-CA-009181

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE INVESTORS TRUST, MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-MLN1

Plaintiff.

Emanuel Pierre, et al,

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated November 12, 2013, and entered in Case No. 2012-CA-009181 of the Circuit Court of the THIRTEENTH Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MER-RILL LYNCH MORTGAGE INVESTORS TRUST, MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-MLN1 is the Plaintiff and Emanuel Pierre, Hermante Pierre, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.hillshorough.realforeclose.com the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 A.M. on March 25, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lots 21 And 22. Block 3. Re-Revised Map Of Druid Hills According To Map Or Plat Thereof As Recorded In Plat Book 25 Page 33 Of The Public Records Of Hillsborough County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER HIGHT TO FONDS HEMAINING AFTER
THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM
WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO
LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE
SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM,
YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY
REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS,
ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

"In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommod tion to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Hillsborough County, County Center, 13th Floor, 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL 33602, Telephone (813) 276-8100, via Florida Relay Service".

Dated at Hillsborough County, Florida, this 11th day of February, 2014 Michelle Garcla Gilbert, Esq. Florida Bar No. 549452 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 F (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com 2/14-2/21/14 2T